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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to

the posts of ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF ZOOLOGY (MALE)

(BS-19) IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/17100065

2/17100038

3/17100006

4/17100023

5/17100002

6/17100015

7/17100012

8/17100008

9/17100018

10/17100032

11/17100004

Note:-

DATED:

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ATIF YAQUB LAHORE
MUHAMMAD YAQUB

SHAHID IQBAL LAYYAH
ASGHAR ALI

MUHAMMAD AFZAL JHANG
SOOBAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD ILYAS GUJRANWALA
ALI MUHAMMAD

DR. HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR LAHORE
FAJAR ALI

ALTAF HUSSAIN LAHORE
NIAZ MUHAMMAD

KASHIF UMER RAJANPUR
ABDUL SATTAR

DR IRFAN MUSTAFA BAHAWAL NAGAR
MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA NIAZ

KHAWAJA RAEES AHMAD SARGODHA
KHAWAJA ZIA-UL-HAQ

SYED QASWAR ALI SHAH MULTAN
SYED IQBAL HUSSAIN SHAH

ABDUL LATIF MULTAN
MUHAMMAD YAMIN

Two (02) posts (01 post reserved for minorities and 01 post
reserved for disabled persons quota) remained vacant due to
non-availability of suitable candidates. These posts may be
added in next requisition.

23-11-2015 SECRETARY

CASE NO. 80-RA-2015

Page1lof 1



