## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**



## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF ZOOLOGY (MALE)**(BS-19) IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/17100065	ATIF YAQUB MUHAMMAD YAQUB	LAHORE
2/17100038	SHAHID IQBAL ASGHAR ALI	LAYYAH
3/17100006	MUHAMMAD AFZAL SOOBAH KHAN	JHANG
4/17100023	MUHAMMAD ILYAS ALI MUHAMMAD	GUJRANWALA
5/17100002	DR. HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR FAJAR ALI	LAHORE
6/17100015	ALTAF HUSSAIN NIAZ MUHAMMAD	LAHORE
7/17100012	KASHIF UMER ABDUL SATTAR	RAJANPUR
8/17100008	DR IRFAN MUSTAFA MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA NIAZ	BAHAWAL NAGAR
9/17100018	KHAWAJA RAEES AHMAD KHAWAJA ZIA-UL-HAQ	SARGODHA
10/17100032	SYED QASWAR ALI SHAH SYED IQBAL HUSSAIN SHAH	MULTAN
11/17100004	ABDUL LATIF MUHAMMAD YAMIN	MULTAN

Note:-

Two (02) posts (01 post reserved for minorities and 01 post reserved for disabled persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates. These posts may be added in next requisition.

DATED: 23-11-2015 CASE NO. 80-RA-2015 SECRETARY